DLF Limited

DLF Gateway Tower, R Block, DLF City Phase – III, Gurugram – 122 002, Haryana (India)

Tel.: (+91-124) 4396000

25th January 2019



The General Manager

Dept. of Corporate Services

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001

The Vice-President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure to Stock Exchanges

We would like to inform you that Officers from CBI had visited two of our offices today, as well as those of several other developers/colonizers, with respect to an old case, pertaining to a land acquisition matter. We extended full cooperation to the visiting teams and provided them with all the information as requested by them. The CBI teams left our offices by late afternoon today. This is an investigation with respect to acquisition of approx. 1400 acres of land in certain Sectors of Gurugram, of which only one license of 6.25 acres pertains to one of our subsidiary. It might also be pointed out that DLF has no operating or launched projects in any of its lands which are under investigation in the current case. We are fully confident of the facts and merits of our case and will extend full cooperation to the authorities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for **DLF LTD.**

Subhash Setia
Company Secretary

For Stock Exchange's clarifications :-

1. Mr. Subhash Setia – 09873718989/setia-subhash@dlf.in

2. Mr. Raju Paul — 09999333687 / paul-raju@dlf.in

Regd. Office: DLF Shopping Mall, 3rd Floor, Arjun Marg, DLF City, Phase-I, Gurgaon-122 002, India CIN: L70101HR1963PLC002484; Website: www.dlf.in